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AFFIDAVIT AND
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS - RH CLAIM GROUP
FOR THE NEVADA STATE ASSESSMENT YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 2007

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, states under penalty of perjury that the statements herein are
true:

1. REDSTAR GOLD USA ING., whose address is 615-800 West Pender Street, Vancouver, BC Canada
VBC 2V6 ("Owner”) holds and claims the RH mining claim. group, which is located in Sections 1, 11 &
12, Township 11 North Range 21 East, MDB&M, Douglas County, Nevada, the full names of the mining
claims, the County Document numbers and the Burgau of Land Management mining claim serial numbers
assigned to the mining claims are described in the Exhibit “A", attached hereto and by this reference
incorperated in this Affidavit;

2. Nevada Law. Pursuant to NRS § 517-230 and by this affidavit, Owner, in accordance with Nevada State
law, expresses its intent to hold and maintain alt of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Claims
through the end of the Nevada State assessment year beginning 12:00 P.M. on September 1, 2006 and
ending 11:59 A.M. on September 1, 2007. Owner further expresses its intent to hold and maintain all of
its right, title and interest in and to each of the Claims through the end of the Nevada State assessment
year beginning 12:00 P.M. on September 1, 2007 and ending 11:59 A.M. on September 1, 2008.

3 Federal Law. Owner has paid to the Nevada State Office of the Bureau of Land Management, on or
before September 1, 2007, a maintenance fee in the amount of $125.00 for each Claim, pursuant to 30
U.S.C.A. §§ 28f(a) and 28j(c) and related regulations (the “Act”). Such payment was made to hold the
Claims for the federal assessment year ending at noon on September 1, 2008, as required by the Act.
The maintenance fees are in lieu of the performance of annual assessment work and the recording of an
affidavit of labor under Section 314 of the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976 and 43 CFR
3833.2; and,

4. By such payments, by Owner's compliance with applicable federal and state mining laws and regulations,
and by this Affidavit, Owner hereby expresses its intent to hold and maintain all of its right, title and
interest in and to each of the Claims through the end of the federal assessment year ending at noon on
September 1, 2008;

This Affidavit is made and executed on @ '/J* = Zx [y ?, 3 , 2007
L

By: = 2=
Wm. Tom RiCe, Agent for

REDSTAR GOLD USA INC. *

@ .



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(MRS § 240.1665 (1995)

STATE OF NEVADA )
) ss.

COUNTY OF HY_D )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ;2) day of D@Db@/ , 2007, by Wm. Tom Rice in

his capacity as agent for REDSTAR GOLD USA INC. g& w’&}; e

Notary\Pubhc

] & My commission expires: 9\3\8 \O f\

Nolary Public, State of Nevada §
Appointment No. 04873126 |

82 \ty Aot Expires Dec. 25,2007 §
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Claim Name

RH1
RH2
RH3
RH4
RHS
RHE
RH7
RHS8
RHS
RH10
RH11
RH12
RH13
RH14
RH15
RH16
RH17
RH18
RH19
RH20
RHZ21
{21) Claims

NMC No.

906835
206836
906837
206838
906839
906840
908841
806842
006843
906844
906845
906846
906847
906848
906849
906850
906851
906852
906853
906854
906855

County

Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Dougtlas

EXHIBIT "A"
RH CLAIMS
County Doc No. Loc Date

652522 5/27/2005
652523 5/27/2005
652524 5/27/2005
652525 5/27/2005
652526 5/2712005
652527 5/27/2005
652528 5/27/2005
652529 512772005
652530 512712005
652531 5/27/2005
652532 5/27/2005
652533 5/27/2005
652534 512712005
652535 5/27/2005
652536 52772005
652537 5/27/2005
652538 5/2772005
652539 5/27/2005
652540 512772005
652541 5/27/2005
652542 5/27/2005
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21 0110N 0210E 001

21 0110N 0210E 0Q1
21 0110N 0210E 001
21 0110N 0210E 001
21 0110N 0210E 001
21 0110N 0210E 001
21 0%10N 0210E 001
21 0110N 0210E 001
21.0110N 0210E 001
21 0110N-0210E 001
21 0110N 0210E 001
21-0110N 0210E 001
21 0110N 0210E 001
21 0110N 0210E 001
21 0110N 0210E 011
21 011ON 0210E 012
21 0110N 0210E 012
21 011ON 0Z210E 012
21 0110N 0210E 012
21 0110N 0210E 012
21 011ON0210E 012

Project
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut
Pine Nut

TS

1007
7612
007



