46- D.C. 136.50 Dom

Recorded at the request of and when recorded return to: REDSTAR GOLD USA INC. 615-800 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 2V6

I hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain

a social security number. Signed

Wm Tom Rice, Agent

0711954 10/29/2007 11:19 AM Deputy: SD OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: TOM RICE

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen Recorder В

Page: BK-1007 PG- 7610 RPTT:

Fee:

182.50 0.00



AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD **UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS - RH CLAIM GROUP** FOR THE NEVADA STATE ASSESSMENT YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 2007

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, states under penalty of perjury that the statements herein are true:

- 1. REDSTAR GOLD USA INC., whose address is 615-800 West Pender Street, Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 2V6 ("Owner") holds and claims the RH mining claim group, which is located in Sections 1, 11 & 12, Township 11 North Range 21 East, MDB&M, Douglas County, Nevada, the full names of the mining claims, the County Document numbers and the Bureau of Land Management mining claim serial numbers assigned to the mining claims are described in the Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference incorporated in this Affidavit;
- Nevada Law. Pursuant to NRS § 517-230 and by this affidavit, Owner, in accordance with Nevada State 2. law, expresses its intent to hold and maintain all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Claims through the end of the Nevada State assessment year beginning 12:00 P.M. on September 1, 2006 and ending 11:59 A.M. on September 1, 2007. Owner further expresses its intent to hold and maintain all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Claims through the end of the Nevada State assessment year beginning 12:00 P.M. on September 1, 2007 and ending 11:59 A.M. on September 1, 2008.
- Federal Law. Owner has paid to the Nevada State Office of the Bureau of Land Management, on or 3. before September 1, 2007, a maintenance fee in the amount of \$125.00 for each Claim, pursuant to 30 U.S.C.A. §§ 28f(a) and 28j(c) and related regulations (the "Act"). Such payment was made to hold the Claims for the federal assessment year ending at noon on September 1, 2008, as required by the Act. The maintenance fees are in lieu of the performance of annual assessment work and the recording of an affidavit of labor under Section 314 of the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976 and 43 CFR 3833.2; and,
- By such payments, by Owner's compliance with applicable federal and state mining laws and regulations, 4. and by this Affidavit, Owner hereby expresses its intent to hold and maintain all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Claims through the end of the federal assessment year ending at noon on September 1, 2008;

This Affidavit is made and executed on Outobo

2007

Wm. Tom Rice, Agent for

REDSTAR GOLD USA INC.



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(NRS § 240.1665 (1995)

STATE OF NE)	
COUNTY OF	EIRD) ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the his capacity as agent for REDSTAR GOLD USA INC.

____, 2007, by Wm. Tom Rice in

Notary Public

GAYLE RATLIFF
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 04873126
My Appt. Expires Dec. 25, 2007

My commission expires:

BK- 1007 PG- 7611 0711954 Page: 2 Of 3 10/29/2007

EXHIBIT "A" RH CLAIMS

Claim Name	NMC No.	County	County Doc No.	Loc Date	Mer Twp Rge Sec	Project
RH1	906835	Douglas	652522	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 001	Pine Nut
RH2	906836	Douglas	652523	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 001	Pine Nut
RH3	906837	Douglas	652524	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 001	Pine Nut
RH4	906838	Douglas	652525	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 001	Pine Nut
RH5	906839	Douglas	652526	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 001	Pine Nut
RH6	906840	Douglas	652527	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 001	Pine Nut
RH7	906841	Douglas	652528	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 001	Pine Nut
RH8	906842	Douglas	652529	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 001	Pine Nut
RH9	906843	Douglas	652530	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 001	Pine Nut
RH10	906844	Douglas	652531	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 001	Pine Nut
RH11	906845	Douglas	652532	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 001	Pine Nut
RH12	906846	Douglas	652533	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 001	Pine Nut
RH13	906847	Douglas	652534	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 001	Pine Nut
RH14	906848	Douglas	652535	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 001	Pine Nut
RH15	906849	Douglas	652536	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 011	Pine Nut
RH16	906850	Douglas	652537	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 012	Pine Nut
RH17	906851	Douglas	652538	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 012	Pine Nut
RH18	906852	Douglas	652539	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 012	Pine Nut
RH19	906853	Douglas	652540	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 012	Pine Nut
RH20	906854	Douglas	652541	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 012	Pine Nut
RH21	906855	Douglas	652542	5/27/2005	21 0110N 0210E 012	Pine Nut
(21) Claims				1		



Page 1 of 1

